Pneumatic Cylinders
 HEAVY DUTY SERIES
2
Index
Heavy Duty cylinders
30-35 Series
Ø 50 ... 300 mm
Double Acting

paper industry, mining, machinery for public works and
automotive industry.
Codification
30 With tie rods
35 Without tie rods
0 Standard cylinder
A High temperature (HT)
F Bellows
K Stainless steel piston rod
L Stainless steel piston rod + HT seals
Internal bore (mm)
Stroke (mm)****A A***A * **
Technical specifications
Cylinder heads Rolled steel
Piston rod Chrome-plated and rolled ground steel (stainless steel
on request)
Piston Rolled steel
Tie rods Rolled steel
Liner Chrome-plated and honed ST-52 rolled steel
Seals NBR (Viton on request)
Cushioning Adjustable at both ends
Environmental temperature
range
-30ºC  +80ºC
Fluid temperature range 0ºC  +40ºC
(-30ºC  +200ºC with Viton seals)
Lubrication Not required
Fluid Filtered air
Maximum operating pressure 10 bar
Forces Technical information page
Air consumption Technical information page
All strokes available according to the customer´s
needs.
Strokes
6
30 and 35 Series
Heavy Duty cylinders
Ø A B C D E EE F G K L1 L2 N R W WH X Y AM KK
50 22 45 0 9 70 1/4” 0 33 23 179 ±1 35 M.8 53 46,5 55 70 12 35 M.20X2,5
63 28 52 0 10 80 3/8” 0 33 23 187 ±1,2 41 M.10 62 46,5 63 80 12 45 M.24X3
80 32 52 0 12 95 3/8” 0 33 24 199 ±1,2 45 M.10 76 49 67 102 15 45 M.27X3
100 40 60 92 14 116 1/2” 10 40 32 232 ±1,2 40 M.12 93 60 76 125 18 50 M.36X4
125 50 75 110 16 145 1/2” 8 45 35 243 ±1,2 42 M.14 115 67 75 155 20 55 M.42X4,5
160 60 85 125 20 182 3/4” 8 45 37 264 ±1,7 60 M.16 145 72 93 198 25 75 M.52X3
200 60 85 125 20 225 3/4” 10 56 46 320 ±1,7 60 M.20 180 88 114 245 30 75 M.52X3
250 75 105 150 28 275 1” 10 60 48 359 ±2 63 M.24 220 97 125 300 35 100 M.68X4
300 75 105 150 28 325 1” 10 60 48 359 ±2 63 M.27 260 97 125 355 35 100 M.68X4
30 Series
35 Series
7
30 and 35 Series
Heavy Duty cylinders
Spare kit Bore
50 63 80 100 125 160 200 250 300
Standard NBR 30KR050 30KR063 30KR080 30KR100 30KR125 30KR160 30KR200 30KR250 30KR300
High temperature (HT) A 30KR050 A 30KR063 A 30KR080 A 30KR100 A 30KR125 A 30KR160 A 30KR200 A 30KR250 A 30KR300
Num. Description Units Material
30 Series
1 Cylinder barrel 1 ST-52 steel
2 Piston rod 1 Chrome plated F-1140 steel
3 Piston 1 F-1140 steel
4 Guide bush 1 Permaglide
5 Front cover 1 ST-52 steel
6 Rear cover 1 ST-52 steel
7 Guide bracket 1 F-1140 steel
8 Regulator 2 Brass
9 Tie rod 4 F-2112 steel
10 Lock nut 1 Bichromated F-1120 steel
*11 Collar 2 NBR
*12 Cushioning seal 2 NBR
*13 Collar 1 NBR
*14 Piston rod scraper 1 NBR
*15 Slipping segment 1 Graphite Teflon